Amount
1,000.00

500.00

2,950.00

955.00

680.68

Neighborhood Development Funds
November 14, 2023
Work Session

Recipient
The Salvation Army
Kendall Anderson
736 W. Main St.
Lexington, KY 40508

International Book Project
Lisa Fryman

1440 Deleware Ave.
Lexington, KY 40505

16th District PTA c/o Garrett Morgan Elementary PTA
Amanda Allen

1126 Russell Cave Rd.

Lexington, KY 40505

Lady Veterans Connect Inc.
Phyllis Abbott

11400 Irvine Rd.
Winchester, KY 40391

William Wells Brown Neighborhood Association
Robert Hodge

363 Chestnut Street #1

Lexington, KY 40508

Purpose
To assist with the Red Kettle campaign

To assist with the Books as Bridges
initiative

For playground improvements to include
inclusive piece of playground equipment

For their 3rd Annual Gala (Red, White, and
Hootenanny) recognizing and honoring
women veterans for their service

For catering of events



	For Packet

