Neighborhood Development Funds November 14, 2023 Work Session

A	Amount	Recipient	Purpose
\$	1,000.00	The Salvation Army Kendall Anderson 736 W. Main St. Lexington, KY 40508	To assist with the Red Kettle campaign
\$	500.00	International Book Project Lisa Fryman 1440 Deleware Ave. Lexington, KY 40505	To assist with the Books as Bridges initiative
\$	2,950.00	16th District PTA c/o Garrett Morgan Elementary PTA Amanda Allen 1126 Russell Cave Rd. Lexington, KY 40505	For playground improvements to include inclusive piece of playground equipment
\$	955.00	Lady Veterans Connect Inc. Phyllis Abbott 11400 Irvine Rd. Winchester, KY 40391	For their 3rd Annual Gala (Red, White, and Hootenanny) recognizing and honoring women veterans for their service
<mark>\$</mark>	680.68	William Wells Brown Neighborhood Association Robert Hodge 363 Chestnut Street #1 Lexington, KY 40508	For catering of events